

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR [·]	18-182	Version:	1		
Туре:	Staf	f Report		Status:	Archived	
				In control:	Legislative Hearings	
				Final action:	11/27/2018	
Title:	Review Request of Extension for Council File RLH VO 18-51 adopted October 17, 2018 for an Appeal of Ranjit Bhagyam to a Revocation of Fire Certificate of Occupancy and Order to Vacate at 2012 COMO AVENUE.					
Sponsors:	Mitra Jalali					
Indexes:	Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 4					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2012 Como Ave.appeal.9-27-18, 2. 2012 Como Ave.photos.9-12-18, 3. 2012 Como Ave.Bhagyan Ltr.10-4-18.pdf, 4. 2012 Como Ave.Bhagyan Revised Ltr.10-8-18.pdf, 5. 2012 Como Ave.Bhagyan Ltr.11-26-18.pdf, 6. 2012 Como Ave.Revocation Notice.11-15-18.pdf, 7. 2012 Como Ave.Photos #1. 11-27-18.pdf, 8. 2012 Como Ave.Photos #2.11-27-18.pdf, 9. 2012 Como Ave.Photos #3.11-27-18.pdf, 10. 2012 Como Ave.Photos #4.11-27-18.pdf, 11. 2012 Como Ave.Photos #5.11-27-18.pdf, 12. 2012 Como Ave.Bhagyan Ltr.11-29-18.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	A	ction	Result
11/27/2018	1	Legislati	ve Hearings	R	eceived and Filed	

Review Request of Extension for Council File RLH VO 18-51 adopted October 17, 2018 for an Appeal of Ranjit Bhagyam to a Revocation of Fire Certificate of Occupancy and Order to Vacate at 2012 COMO AVENUE.

WHEREAS, on October 17, 2018, the City Council of the City of Saint Paul adopted Council File #RLH VO 18-51, said Resolution being the memorialization of an appeal of Appeal of Ranjit Bhagyam to a Revocation of Fire Certificate of Occupancy and Order to Vacate at 2012 COMO AVENUE, the Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the appeal and considered the testimony of City staff and the appellant; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the City Council deny and grant an extension to November 15, 2018 to complete the repairs or vacate the property;

WHEREAS, the appellant is requesting additional extension to complete the repairs.